

SIFL/SECT/EA/21-22/81

October 04, 2021

The Secretary **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Fax: 022-2272 2037/2039/2041/3121

BSE Scrip Code: 523756

The Sccretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1

G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Fax: 022-2659 8237/38; 2659 8347/48

NSE Symbol: SREINFRA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 45-IE (1) of the RBI Act, 1934, has issued an Order / Press Release w.r.t. the Supersession of the Board of Directors of Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited (the Company) as well as Srei Equipment Finance Limited (SEFL), wholly owned subsidiary of the Company with immediate effect.

The RBI has appointed Shri Rajneesh Sharma as its Administrator under Section 45-IE (2) of the RBI Act, 1934 with immediate effect.

Please find attached herewith the Press Release issued by RBI in this regard.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

Manoj Kumar

Company Secretary

FCS 6698

Encl. as above

Email: corporate@srei.com Website: www.srei.com



Website: www.rbi.org.in

ई-मेल/email: helpdoc@rbi.org.in

संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मुंबई-400001

Department of Communication, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001

फोन/Phone: 022- 22660502

October 04, 2021

Supersession of the Board of Directors and Appointment of Administrator-SREI Infrastructure Finance Limited and SREI Equipment Finance Limited

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 45-IE (1) of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934, the Reserve Bank has today superseded the Board of Directors of SREI Infrastructure Finance Limited (SIFL) and SREI Equipment Finance Limited (SEFL), owing to governance concerns and defaults by the aforesaid companies in meeting their various payment obligations. Shri Rajneesh Sharma, Ex- Chief General Manager, Bank of Baroda has been appointed as the Administrator of the aforesaid companies under Section 45-IE (2) of the RBI Act. The Reserve Bank also intends to shortly initiate the process of resolution of the above two NBFCs under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency and Liquidation Proceedings of Financial Service Providers and Application to Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 2019 and would also apply to the NCLT for appointing the Administrator as the Insolvency Resolution Professional.

(Yogesh Dayal) Press Release: 2021-2022/981 Chief General Manager